55 Highest-Paid Employees in 2009 - Port Authority of NY & NJ

Rank Name

OVCOONOUTA WN -

Department
Executive Director
Deputy Executive Dir
Public Safety

Chief Financial Office
Law

Chief Operating Office
Chief Administrative Office
Engineering

Capital Programs
Public Safety

Chief Real Estate & Dev.
Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Chief Technology Office
Public Safety

WTC Construction
Public Safety

Aviation

Public Safety

Port Commerce

Ward, Christopher O
Bass Levin, Susan
Hoey, Thomas H
Blanco, Aaron P
Buchbinder, Darrell B
Butcher, Ernesto L
Lacapra, Louis J
Lombardi, Francis J
Tweedy, David
Ryan, Patrick ]
Francois, Michael B
Schiels, William C
Murphy, John F
Gorman, John ]
Beecher, Diana
O'Doherty, Niall F
Plate, Steven P
Yum, Nicholas K
Baer, Susan M
Aylmer, Richard J
Larrabee, Richard M
Cottrell, Kevin W Public Safety

Depallo, Michael P Rail Transit

Goldberg, Laurence S Public Safety

Kelly, Victoria C Tunnels, Bridges & Termina
Kowana, Nicholas Public Safety

Fabiano, Michael G Comptroller

MacAluso, Joseph C Public Safety

Sackel, Howard ARC - Office of ARC Project
Borelli, Anthony M Public Safety

Twohig, Dennis Public Safety

Reiss, Alan L WTC Construction
Griffith, Gary D Public Safety

Cifelli, Arthur J Public Safety

Massiah, Michael G Management & Budget
Mulligan, Anne M Treasury

Gutch, William F Public Safety

Licorish, Darcy D Public Safety

Van Etten, Robert E Inspector General
Hoffer, Mark D Law

Rivera, Edwin Public Safety

Drobny, John J Chief Operating Office
Lim, David W Public Safety

Stallone, John Public Safety

Sims, Derrick L Public Safety

Attard, David L Public Safety

Ray, Daniel W Public Safety

Farfalla Jr, Frank S Public Safety

Hartwyk, Christopher M Law

Poland Jr, Joseph A Public Safety

Porigow, Brett D Public Safety

Zipf, Peter ] Engineering

Roper, Richard W Planning

Oneil, James G Public Safety

Munnelly, Richard M Public Safety

Annual Rate Total Pay Title

$304,494
$290,862
$107,464
$251,421
$251,421
$251,421
$251,421
$251,421
$251,421
$112,110
$235,773
$112,127
$128,951
$112,127
$229,983
$123,602
$220,627
$102,693
$217,328
$116,410
$216,030
$107,464
$214,292
$112,127
$213,211
$107,496
$212,752
$123,620
$210,002
$112,093

$99,938
$209,874
$107,464
$209,487
$208,705
$208,705
$121,545
$116,428
$208,189
$207,614

$99,923
$206,657
$113,364
$123,602
$107,480
$123,621
$113,945
$113,364
$203,681
$132,893

$89,647
$201,153
$200,737
$123,455
$121,562

$304,494
$290,862
$264,114
$251,421
$251,421
$251,421
$251,421
$251,421
$251,421
$236,552
$235,773
$233,594
$233,340
$231,442
$229,983
$229,311
$220,627
$219,798
$217,328
$217,270
$216,030
$215,103
$214,292
$214,186
$213,211
$213,182
$212,752
$210,299
$210,002
$209,934
$209,874
$209,874
$209,579
$209,487
$208,705
$208,705
$208,370
$208,296
$208,189
$207,614
$207,265
$206,657
$206,427
$206,328
$205,353
$205,241
$204,029
$203,725
$203,681
$201,493
$201,389
$201,153
$200,737
$200,668
$199,341

Executive Director

Dep. Executive Director

Police Sergeant

Chief Financial Officer

General Counsel

Chief Operating Officer

Chief Administrative Officer

Chief Engineer

Chief, Capital Planning

Police Sergeant

Chief, Real Estate & Development

Police Sergeant

Police Lt.

Police Sergeant

Chief Technology Officer

Police Lt.

Director, World Trade Center Construction
Police Sergeant

Director, Aviation

Police Lt.

Director, Port Commerce

Police Sergeant

Dir/Gen. Mang., Port Auth. Trans-Hudson
Police Sergeant

Director, Tunnels, Bridges And Terminals
Police Sergeant

Dep. Chief Financial Officer / Comptroller
Police Lt.

Director, Access To The Region's Core
Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Dep. Director, WTC Construction

Police Sergeant

Dep Dir, Public Safety/ Dep. Sup. Of Police
Director, Management And Budget
Treasurer

Police Lt.

Police Lt.

Inspector General

Senior Counsel

Police Sergeant

Director, Security Projects

Police Lt.

Police Lt.

Police Sergeant

Police Lt.

Police Lt.

Police Lt.

First Dep. General Counsel

Det. Lt. (Criminal Investigations Bureau)
Police Officer

Dep. Chief Engineer / Dir., Engineering
Director, Planning

Police Lt.

Police Lt.



