55 Highest-Paid Employees in 2009 - Port Authority of NY & NJ

Rank	Name	Department	Annual Rate	Total Pay	Title
1	Ward, Christopher O	Executive Director	\$304,494	\$304,494	
2	Bass Levin, Susan	Deputy Executive Dir	\$290,862	\$290,862	
3	Hoey, Thomas H	Public Safety	\$107,464		Police Sergeant
4	Blanco, Aaron P	Chief Financial Office	\$251,421	\$251,421	
5	Buchbinder, Darrell B	Law	\$251,421		General Counsel
6	Butcher, Ernesto L	Chief Operating Office	\$251,421		Chief Operating Officer
7	Lacapra, Louis J	Chief Administrative Office	\$251,421		Chief Administrative Officer
8	Lombardi, Francis J	Engineering	\$251,421		Chief Engineer
9	Tweedy, David	Capital Programs	\$251,421		Chief, Capital Planning
10	Ryan, Patrick J	Public Safety	\$112,110		Police Sergeant
11	Francois, Michael B	Chief Real Estate & Dev.	\$235,773	\$235,773	
12	Schiels, William C	Public Safety	\$112,127	\$233,594	
13	Murphy, John F	Public Safety	\$128,951	\$233,340	
	. ,,	Public Safety			
14	Gorman, John J Beecher, Diana		\$112,127 \$229,983	\$231,442	
15		Chief Technology Office		\$229,983	
16	O'Doherty, Niall F	Public Safety	\$123,602	\$229,311	
17	Plate, Steven P	WTC Construction	\$220,627	\$220,627	·
18	Yum, Nicholas K	Public Safety	\$102,693	\$219,798	
19	Baer, Susan M	Aviation	\$217,328	\$217,328	,
20	Aylmer, Richard J	Public Safety	\$116,410	\$217,270	
21	Larrabee, Richard M	Port Commerce	\$216,030		Director, Port Commerce
22	Cottrell, Kevin W	Public Safety	\$107,464		Police Sergeant
23	Depallo, Michael P	Rail Transit	\$214,292		Dir/Gen. Mang., Port Auth. Trans-Hudson
24	Goldberg, Laurence S	Public Safety	\$112,127		Police Sergeant
25	Kelly, Victoria C	Tunnels, Bridges & Termina	. ,		Director, Tunnels, Bridges And Terminals
26	Kowana, Nicholas	Public Safety	\$107,496		Police Sergeant
27	Fabiano, Michael G	Comptroller	\$212,752	\$212,752	Dep. Chief Financial Officer / Comptroller
28	MacAluso, Joseph C	Public Safety	\$123,620	\$210,299	Police Lt.
29	Sackel, Howard	ARC - Office of ARC Project	\$210,002	\$210,002	Director, Access To The Region's Core
30	Borelli, Anthony M	Public Safety	\$112,093	\$209,934	Police Sergeant
31	Twohig, Dennis	Public Safety	\$99,938	\$209,874	Police Sergeant
32	Reiss, Alan L	WTC Construction	\$209,874	\$209,874	Dep. Director, WTC Construction
33	Griffith, Gary D	Public Safety	\$107,464	\$209,579	Police Sergeant
34	Cifelli, Arthur J	Public Safety	\$209,487	\$209,487	Dep Dir, Public Safety/ Dep. Sup. Of Police
35	Massiah, Michael G	Management & Budget	\$208,705	\$208,705	Director, Management And Budget
36	Mulligan, Anne M	Treasury	\$208,705	\$208,705	Treasurer
37	Gutch, William F	Public Safety	\$121,545	\$208,370	
38	Licorish, Darcy D	Public Safety	\$116,428	\$208,296	
39	Van Etten, Robert E	Inspector General	\$208,189	\$208,189	Inspector General
40	Hoffer, Mark D	Law	\$207,614	\$207,614	·
41	Rivera, Edwin	Public Safety	\$99,923		Police Sergeant
42	Drobny, John J	Chief Operating Office	\$206,657		Director, Security Projects
43	Lim, David W	Public Safety	\$113,364	\$206,427	
44	Stallone, John	Public Safety	\$123,602	\$206,328	
45	Sims, Derrick L	Public Safety	\$107,480	\$205,353	
46	Attard, David L	Public Safety	\$123,621	\$205,241	
47	Ray, Daniel W	Public Safety	\$113,945	\$204,029	
48	Farfalla Jr, Frank S	Public Safety	\$113,364	\$203,725	
49	Hartwyk, Christopher N	•	\$203,681	\$203,723	
50	Poland Jr, Joseph A	Public Safety	\$132,893	\$203,001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
51	Porigow, Brett D	Public Safety Public Safety	\$132,693		Police Officer
52	Zipf, Peter J		. ,	\$201,369	
	• •	Engineering	\$201,153		
53 E4	Roper, Richard W	Planning Public Safety	\$200,737	\$200,737	
54 55	Oneil, James G	Public Safety Public Safety	\$123,455	\$200,668	
22	Munnelly, Richard M	rubiic Salety	\$121,562	\$199,341	r Olice Lt.